

Jeewan Singh & Others Vs. Prem Lal & Others

RSA No.53 of 2024

26.03.2024 Present: Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate for the appellants.

Let notices be issued to the respondents, for **7th May, 2024**, on taking steps within a week, calling upon them, as to why, the appeal be not admitted for hearing.

CMP No.3885 of 2024.

Notice in the aforesaid terms. List, along with the main appeal, on the date already fixed.

Till then, the respondents are restrained from alienating/creating any charge over the suit land.

Compliance of Order 39 Rule 3 CPC be made immediately.

CMP No.3886 of 2024

Notice in the aforesaid terms. List, along with the main appeal, on the date already fixed.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 26, 2024_(ps)