

**Jeewan Singh & Ors. v. Prem Lal & Ors.
RSA No.53 of 2024**

29.08.2024 Present: Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 12.

Mr. J.P. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.14 & 15.

CMP No.3886 of 2024 in RSA No.53 of 2024

Reply to the application has still not been filed.

Learned counsel for respondents pray for and are granted two weeks' more time to file reply. List thereafter.

Interim order to continue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 29, 2024
(*Vinod*)