

**Shri Jeewan Singh & Ors. Vs. Shri Prem Lal
& Ors.**

RSA No. 53 of 2024

26.09.2024 Present: Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. P.K. Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Kulbhusan Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 12.

Mr. J.P. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.14 & 15.

CMP No. 3886 of 2024

Reply to the application not filed. More time prayed for. Let needful be done, within a period of three weeks. List thereafter. Interim order to continue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

September 26, 2024
(Shivank Thakur)