

Jeewan Singh & Ors. vs. Prem Lal & Ors.

RSA No.53 of 2024

28.10.2024 Present: Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 12.
Mr. J.P. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.14 & 15.

CMP No.3885 of 2024

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents stated that the respondents are not alienating the suit property during the pendency of the present appeal. As such, the application under Order 39, Rules 1 and 2 CPC, is allowed, as prayed for. Alteration/modification/vacation on motion.

CMP No.3886 of 2024

Reply to the application, if any, be filed within a period of six weeks. List thereafter.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

October 28, 2024
(subhash)