

Sh. Jeewan Singh & ors. Vs. Sh. Prem Lal & ors.

RSA No. 53 of 2024

12.12.2024 Present: Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. P.K. Verma, Advocate vice Mr. Kulbhushan Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 12.

Mr. J.P. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 14 and 15.

CMP No. 3886 of 2024

Reply not filed. Needful be done within four weeks, subject to last opportunity. List thereafter.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 12, 2024

(kalpana)