

Jeewan Singh & Ors. Vs. Prem Lal & Ors.

RSA No.53 of 2024

01.03.2025 Present: Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Vishwender, Advocate, vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 12.

Mr. J.P. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.14 and 15.

CMP No.3886 of 2024

No reply has been filed despite last opportunity granted on 12.12.2024, therefore, right to file the reply is closed.

The present application has been filed under Order 41 Rule 27 read with Section 151 of CPC, hence the same shall be heard along with the main appeal.

RSA No.53 of 2024

At the request of learned vice counsel for respondents No.1 to 12, list the matter after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

01st March, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)