

Jeewan Singh and others vs. Prem Lal and others

RSA No.53 of 2024

11.07.2025 Present: Mr. Ashwani Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Pallvi, Advocate, vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 12.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. J.P. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.14 and 15.

CMP No.3886 of 2024

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants/appellants submits that learned original counsel is not available today on account of personal difficulty. He seeks an adjournment. Prayer not opposed.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

July 11, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**