

Jeewan Singh and others vs. Prem Lal and others

RSA No.53 of 2024

08.08.2025 Present: Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. P.K. Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 12.

Mr. J.P. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 14 and 15.

CMP No. 9367 of 2025

Additional questions of law framed therein shall be considered at the stage of admission of the Regular Second Appeal.

Application stands disposed of.

RSA No.53 of 2024

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants, list for consideration after two weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

08th August, 2025
Tarun