

Jeewan Singh and others vs. Prem Lal and others

RSA No. 53 of 2024

23.09.2025 **Present:** Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Pallvi Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 12.

Mr. J.P. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 14 and 15.

As jointly prayed, list after two weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

September 23rd, 2025.
(Susheel)