

Jeewan Singh and others vs. Prem Lal and others

RSA No. 53 of 2024

13.11.2025 **Present:** Mr. Ashwani Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. P.K. Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 12.

Mr. J.P. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 14 and 15.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants submits that the Senior Counsel, who has to argue the matter is unavailable today on account of unavoidable circumstances and prays for an adjournment. Prayer not opposed.

List after two weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

November 13th, 2025.
(Susheel)