

**Jeewan Singh and Ors. Vs. Prem Lal and Ors.**

**RSA No.53 of 2024**

09.12.2025      Present:      Mr. Ashwani Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Vishvender Singh Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 12.

Mr. J.P. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.14 and 15.

Learned vice counsel for the appellants submits that the Senior Counsel, who has to argue the matter is unavailable today on account of ill-health, as he has recently undergone a heart surgery and seeks adjournment.

List after six weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

09<sup>th</sup> December, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)