

Jeewan Singh & Ors. vs. Prem Lal and Ors.

RSA No.53 of 2024

11.03.2026 Present: Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Pushpender Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 12.

Mr. J.P. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.14 and 15.

CMP No.3886 of 2024

Pleadings are complete. This application will be considered at the time of hearing along with the main appeal.

RSA No.53 of 2024

In view of request made by learned counsel appearing for the appellants, list after four weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 11, 2026
(subhash)