

Jeewan Singh & ors. Vs. Prem Lal & ors.

RSA No. 53 of 2024

22.4.2026	Present:	Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for the appellants.
		Mr. P.K. Verma, Advocate vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 12.
		Ms. Aruna Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. J.P. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 14 and 15.

Before proceeding further, let record of learned trial Court, as well as, learned Appellate Court, be requisitioned, for the next date of hearing.

List on 24.6.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

April 22, 2026
(kalpana)