

**RSA No.53 of 2024**

12.08.2026 Present: Ms. Palvi, vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria,  
Advocate for respondents No. 1  
to 12.

Ms. Aruna Sharma, vice Mr. J.P.  
Sharma, Advocate for  
respondents No.14 & 15.

Steps for the service of  
respondent No.7 has not been taken as yet, as such, post  
admission notice could not be issued to him.

Though the presence of Mr. J.P.  
Sharma, Advocate has been marked in the order sheets  
for respondents No. 14 & 15, however, Power of Attorney  
has not been filed on behalf of respondent No.14 till date.  
Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.  
14, prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file Power  
of Attorney on behalf of respondent No. 14. Steps for the  
service of respondent no.7 be taken within the aforesaid  
period.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**12.08.2026**

*(Ritu)*